

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Jhaja Smallkaha path to Majhi Tola hote hiye Boliyadi, Guram & Khawal Tola and Bavida Tola.					
Agency:- Saiship Const. Pvt Ltd.					
Agreement no:- 25/SBD/MMG/2021					
Date of Commencement - 3.7.2020					
Date of Completion - 02.07.2021					
Date of Entry - 18.6.2021					
Preme:-					
District & Sub:					

① providing and fixing of Bm and R/LP follow the (2/1)					
= 2.48 km @ 32007.04/m = 6674.0					
② Clearing and grubbing of Red Rural waste					
TRB pg 12 Item 1 = 0.6405.00					
ms 1916 pg 12 Item 1 = 0.005914cc					
0.400 lcc					
③ 51133.76/m = 35794.0					
③/4 Cost of embankment					
width ms 1916 pg 12 Item 2					
117.00m ³ @ 135.220/m ³ = 15811.0					
for 100m lead.					
241.40m ³ @ 135.10/m ³ = 32593.4					
⑤ Cost of Subgrade					

Attested

16/3/22

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhaja

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
wide Tmb pg (12)					
item (8/2)					
= 2622 m ³ @ 126.86/m ³ = Rs 641421.00					
(6/13) Contg G.S.B (re partin)					
wide Tmb pg (13) item					
(6/13)					
113.59 m ³ @ 1950.74/m ³ = Rs 221585.00					
(7/2) Contg G.S.B (partin) wide					
Tmb pg (13) item (7/2) = 1376 m ³					
mb (19/13) pg (13) item (7/2) = 13.77 m ³					
1390.04 m ³					
(9) 1950.74/m ³ = 2711607.00					
(8/2) Reinwork in Encasement					
wide Tmb pg (13) item (8/2)					
= 29.748 m ³ @ 294.73/m ³ = Rs 8782.00					
(9/10) Mic p.c.c. levelling					
Course in foundation wide					
Tmb pg (13) item (9/10)					
= 2962 m ³ @ 5186.74/m ³ = Rs 15363.00					
(10/11) Portland cement (1:4)					
wide Tmb pg (13) item (10/11)					
= 30603 m ³ @ 6494.34/m ³ = Rs 198772.00					
(11/12) providing and laying R.C.C. Nbs type wide Tmb					
pg (13) item (11/12)					
7.50 Rm @ 3544.11/Rm = 26581.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/42) plastering with cement wide 100B 1/2 (13) item					
(12/43)					
2 61.848 m ³ @ 359.68/m ³ = Rs 22245.70					
(13/44) providing 1.5 mm cement furnishing wide 100B 1/2					
(13) item (13/44)					
= 14.22 m ³ @ 50.74/m ³ = Rs 722.70					
(14/32) Earthwork in foundation for foundation wide 100B pg (14) item (14/32)					
= 16.98 m ³ @ 804.73/m ³ = Rs 13848.70					
(15/34) P.C.C mix as per drawing course wide 100B pg (14) item (15/34)					
= 6.162 m ³ @ 518.74/m ³ = Rs 3196.10					
(16/35) Brick masonry with 100B pg (14) item (16/35)					
= 11.602 m ³ @ 6494.34/m ³ = Rs 220210.70					
(17/36) providing and laying R.C.C. NP2 pipe with 100B pg (14) item (17/36)					
= 20.00 m @ 1305.98/m = Rs 26120.70					
(18/37) plastering with cement mortar. wide 100B 1/2 (14) item (18/37)					
= 115.43 m ² @ 359.68/m ² = Rs 41518.70					

BF R₂ = 4460028.0

20

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(5/38) 1.5mm Corbel forming wide Trm B pg (14) 1.5mm	(19/38)				
= 27.36 m ² @ 50.74 m ² = B					1388.0
(20/16) Formwork and laying Irrigation Conduit	(20/16)				
wide Trm B pg (14) 1.5mm					
= 60.00 m ² @ 1586.14 m ² = B					95768.0
(21/32) Formwork and Lining up Irrigation bed	(21/32)				
wide Trm B pg (15) 1.5mm					
= 22/32 (+) 2.0					
= 1.00					
M _{19/16} pg (19) Item 19 = (+) 2.0					
S.W. NO					
(a) 9408.5 = 42032.0					
(22/9) 0.3m Grm wide					
Trm B pg (15) Item (23/9) = 563.4 m ²					
M _{19/16} pg (19) Item (4) = 4.78 m ²					
568.18 m ²					
limit = 568.18 m ² @ 2312.31 m ² = 1540945.0					
(23/14) Cont g or Movement					
wide Trm B pg (15) 1.5mm					
(23/14)					
= 181.80 m ² @ 7108.74 m ² = B					1365089.0

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
24/10) providing and applying prime coat (S.S-1) with MB (116) kg (19) item (5)					
= 6438.75 m^2 @ $45.64 / \text{m}^2$					29386.5-W
25/11) providing and applying black coat (S.S-1) with MB (116) kg (19) item (6)					
= 4925.75 m^2 @ $15.51 / \text{m}^2$					99865-W
26/12) M.C.C (S-90) with MB (116) kg (19) item (7)					
= 6438.75 m^2 @ $226.76 / \text{m}^2$					1449105-W
27/13) plaster with MB (116) kg (19) item (8)					
= 3.10 m^2 @ $2182.50 / \text{m}^2$					6563-W
28/14) 20mm Stone with MB (116) kg (19) item (9)					
= 2.10 m^2 @ $612.25 / \text{m}^2$					4032-W
29/21) 60mm Barbed wire board with MB (116) kg (19) item (10)					
= 2.10 m^2 @ $3501.663 / \text{m}^2$					28013-W
30/22) 60mm circular board with MB (116) kg (19) item (11)					
= 0.10 m^2 @ $4229.322 / \text{m}^2$					23637-W
31/23) 20x60mm half board with MB (116) kg (19) item (12)					
= 2.10 m^2 @ $6628.552 / \text{m}^2$					53028-W

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
(32/24) Iron 7.450 mm steel board					
width 55.80 (194) by (18)					
Area (18)					
$= 5.00 \text{ m} \times 4.601.866 / \text{m} = 23009.0$					
(32/24) Road construction					
P.T. Surface width 10.8					
(194) by (12) item (12)					
$= 340.00 \text{ m}^2 @ 735.24 / \text{m}^2 = 250090.0$					
(34/24) Road construction					
Surface width 10.8					
by (12) item (12)					
$= 10.00 \text{ m}^2 @ 220.24 / \text{m}^2 = 50120.0$					
(35/24) Provision and labor					
place 3000 square board					
width 55.80 (194) by (18)					
Area (18)					
$= 8.00 \text{ m} \times 1170.74 / \text{m} = 93614.0$					
(36/24) Boundary wall					
width 10.8 (194) by (12) item					
(14)					
$= 32.00 \text{ m} \times 484.52 / \text{m} = 15505.0$					
(37/15) Laying brick ceiling					
width 10.8 (194) by (12)					
Area (12)					
$= 120.00 \text{ m}^2 @ 504.69 / \text{m}^2 = 60563.0$					
					$B = 996155.0$
Add 137. (CST 14 hours) = P5 + 1294992.0					
					$P_1 = 11256523.0$

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhajha